

Distribution:

White (Original)

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

PURCHASE ORDER	No	73725
FOR SUPPLIES OBJEQUIEM	ENT	2022-03-11
P. R. NO.	Dated:	
MODE OF PROCUREMENT	9 ,	
CS No	0-29AC No	THE ST

		Pro-Pro-OB-			CS No DATE OF P.O	₂₀₂₂₋₀₉₋₂₉ AC No.	
			ASYA MEDIKA	A, INC.	/		
		er Contractor	r 7th Floor, One Global Place 5t	h Avenue	car 25th Ct Fort Bonifaci	Clobal City Taggie	City
Addres	s:	Unit 1703 1	7th Floor, One Global Flace 3t	n Avenue,	Cor 25th St., Fort Bonnach	Global City raguig	J City
Locati	e made: on:	Ground Floo	ection/Upit where delivery or, PCMC Bldg.	Perfor	ery period: 7 working days mance Security Posted: sh / Cashier's / Manager's (Check No.	No. 603)45040
Specia	l Instruction	ns	alt malautolini - Dalat p	_ PCMC	C O.R. No	Amount P _22	9 ,400.60
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICL	ES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	1 /	unit	BRAND: MINDRAY MAKE / MODEL: HyLed X9 A. Specifications 1. Better lens technology wi Technology for better shado 2. One lamp / light head cap 3. Field diameter: Much bett distance) variable from 140-4. Depth of illumination 1,20 5. Color rendering index: 97 6. Green light (500lux) for et 7. Five ranks for variable col 3.500/3,900/4,350/4,700/5.1	th Multi Pa w less per bable of 16 er, Light - 320mm in 00mm - Ra - ndo mode lor temper	rformance. / 50,000 lux / -field diameter (at 1m n ten level. /	758,000.0 ** seven hundre	o 758,000.0 d fifty eight thousan pesos only

8. Sterilized Handle controller for illuminance and diameter adjustment directly. Mindray Hyled X9 can adjust the illuminance through the touch control Panel and Sterilizable Handle only. The wall remote control is applicable only for ceiling mounted OR lights and mostly all the mobile lights adjustments are through Touch Panel Handle and Handles only 9. Head part and lens of medical grade non-static/non-aging

aluminum light cover, corrosion and scratch resistant materials 1

11. Light dome with central sterile / sterilizable handle and side

10. LED life span: 60,000 hrs

Ib: 78 bulbs 24x3 + 3x2 / th 4 caster wheels with 3 inches sturdy body with sy movement / D service life 60000hr / Int head About 300°/ arm rotates >360° / e unit will be operated at100VAC-240VAC, 50/60 separate volt conversion / wer supply of all light sources: 55w /	colonia de Arche	
Page 1/3 . •	n arganic na me de como de como	758,000.
	TOTAL AMOUNT P	
Attachments: P.R. No. Abstract of Canvass/Bids	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that today the copy of this	I received
☐ Canvass Sheet/Tender of Bids ☐ Notarized Certification of Exclusive Distributor ☐ Justification	Order, and held the bound by the terms and of the contract and o	Company stipulation
NOAD (Dehera	als that Remodelment available	1
NTP-PROC-2022-364	r third State - in the	d name)
	OPD-21-0004 Attachments: P.R. No. Abstract of Canvass/Bids Canvass Sheet/Tender of Bids Notarized Certification of Exclusive Distributor Justification NOA-2021-032 BAC Reso No. R2022-09-438	th 4 caster wheels with 3 inches sturdy body with handle sy movement / D service life 60000hr / Inthe head About 300°/ arm rotates > 360° / e unit will be operated at100VAC-240VAC, 50/60Hz / o separate volt conversion / wer supply of all light sources: 55w / echanical parts are of heavy-duty type / Page 1/3 Attachments: P.R. No. Abstract of Canvass/Bids Canvass Sheet/Tender of Bids Notarized Certification of Exclusive Distributor Justification NoA-202hers BAC Reso No. R2022-09-438 TOTAL AMOUNT P CERTIFICATION This is to certify that today the copy of this Order, and held the bound by the terms and of the contract and of applicable. (Signature over printe)

- Attachment to payment

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314 Rev 1

- Supply and Property

Pink



Republic of the Philippines

PURCHASE ORDI	ER	/3/25
	R EQUIPMENT PD-21-0004 / Dated:	2022-03-11
MODE OF PROCE	Briterating /	
CS No	AC No	
CS No DATE OF P.O	2022-09-29 /	

	PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CE Quezon Ave. Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390		MODE OF PRO	MODE OF PROCEUSIEMS /		
				CS NoAC No DATE OF P.O2022-09-29 /		
TO: Sun	nljar/Dealer	Contractor	ASYA MEDIKA, II	NC.		
			th Floor, One Global Place 5th Av	enue, cor 25th St., Fort 8	Bonifacio Global City Taquid	i City
Departn	nent/Office/I	Division/Sec	tion/Unit where delivery nagement Division PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 workir	ng days Other Terms:	Bacissia (N. 1944) II. Cit
Is to be	made:	gaterials Mai Ground Floor	PCMC Bido.	Pidder's Bond Posted:	Cash GSIS-Policy	a(13)45640
Location	a			Cashier's / Manage	er's / Cert Check No. Amount P	227 . 400 . 11
Special	mstructions	<u> </u>	P	CMC O.R. No.	Amount F	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	ART	TICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			21. Equipment is maintainable / B. Accessories (to be provided p. 1. Will provide 1 KVA UPS (Brand C. Consumables (to be provided 1. Two (2) pieces sterilizable har	er unit) I: APC)		
			D. Warranty Warranty of 2 years on parts a Warranty of five (5) years on the Quarterly preventive maintena dertificate and sticker.	nd 2 years on services a		
			D. With duly notarized certificate INC. Certifes that: J. Parts, accessories and consum			
			authorized Philippine service cer after the warranty period; / ii. Has available competence in-	nter/s for a period of five	(5) years	
			handling and providing technical of the equipment being offered;	I support as well as main and >		
		i	 iii. That it will conduct training for maintenance to end-users of the iv.shall provide replacement/bac 	equipment upon deliver		
			is being repaired. F. With duly notarized certificate MINDRAY MEDICAL INTERNATION		curer -	
			Certifies that: <a>i , All the terms and conditions stand of RA 9184 and corresponding			
			honored including in the event the will occurs during the duration of	hat a change of distribut f the contract up to the v	orship	
			and preventive maintenance per il. The expected useful life under		ars /	
			iii. Availability of all spare parts,	accessories and consum	ables at	
			least for the next five (5) years for	rom testing, commission	ling,	
		, .	acceptance and delivery; / iy. That has competence in hand	lling and providing techn	ical	
			support as well as maintenance	of the equipment being	offered.	
			Page 2/3			758,000
Funding	Code			•	TOTAL AMOUNT P	
	1 4774 77 47) T F	Attachment ^{QPD} -	21-0004	CERTIFICAT	FION
_זר תת ר			This is to certify the			
RDES B.	DELOS REY	/6S, CPA,	☐ Abstract of C		today the Original	
	Chief Acco	untant		et/Tender of Bids	Purchase Order, a	
•	Ollici Acco	untallt	☐ Canvass Snee		Company bound by	
APPRO	VED.		Exclusive Dis		stipulation of the cont	
AFFRU	VED.		Exclusive Dis ☐ Justification	20100101	laws applicable.	i act and viller
					muo approunte	
	Others			I	1	
l B. GON						
	zalez, md i		M NOA-2022-154 — BAC Reso No, R2022- NTP-PROC-2022-364	09-438	(Signature over pr	rinted name)

Distribution: White (Original) - Supplier (to be attached in the claim - Supply and Property Pink voucher with other supporting documents) Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

1	1	7	1
1	4		1
4	1	0	7

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE ORD		13/25 /
FOR SUPPLIES C. P. R. NO.	R EQUIPMENT OPD-21-0004 / Dated:	2022-03-11
MODE OF PROC	UNITATING ,	
CS No.	AC No.	301703104
DATE OF P.O.	2022-09-29	

TO: Sup	11 /2 1	~	ASYA MEDIKA	A, INC. /			
Address	plier/Dealer (The second second second	n Floor, One Global Place 5t	h Avenue cor 25th St. For	t Bonifacio G	Iohal City Taguio	City
						nobal City raguig	City
Departr	nent/Office/D	ivision/Secti	ion/Unit where delivery agement Division	Delivery period: 7 worl	king days	Other Terms:	BACIEIC UNIXI
Is to be Locatio	made.	round Floor,		Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's / Mana		GSIS Policy	PACIFIC UNION INSURANCE CO. GC13) 45640
	Instructions_			PCMC O.R. No.	ger s/ Cerr C		7,400 W
Special				_ 1 01/10 01/11/10			
tem No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	a Cardings	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1. On Once t Procur availal 2. Ex	e-tenth (1/10) of he cumulative ar- ing Entity may re ale under the circ cess in price, if p	elayed or Uns one percent (1 mount of liquida escind or termin cumstances. rocurred from t		of the medical equipment of the medical equipment of the lity after a decision to dising the which it is used. In andfilo (e.g. cannibalizing, all equipment that is high not and fills if they cannot be refer to Sixty (45-60) Calendal nethat the specific site is referred to the use of:OPD It ion for everyday of delay, amount of the contract, the ethore courses of action and remode of procurement; and	from evest in the evest in the ecycled) / r Days upon eady for		
			S Melan				
Funding	Code 1-06	-05-11h	mod 10/5/22 Page 3,	/3			758,00
Funding	Code_1-06	-05-110	mod 10/5/22 Page 3,	/3	TOTAL	AMOUNT P	758,00
APPRO	Chief Accou	ScHSM, MPN	☐ P.R. No. ☐ Abstract ☐ Canvass ☐ Notarized Exclusive	022-09-438	This is today to Purcha Comparstipulatilaws ap	CERTIFICAT s to certify the the Original	TION nat I received copy of this nd held the the terms and ract and other

7 Subject to reliase of NCA from DBM

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314 Rev 1



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2022-364

September 29, 2022

ASYA MEDIKA, INC.

Unit 1705 17th Floor, One Global Place 5th Avenue, cor 25th St., Fort Bonifacio Global City Taguig City
Mobile No.: 09178630274

Tel Nos. 8519-1373 / 8519-2012

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 73725 as a result of Public Bidding for the purchase of Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Surgical Light (Brand: MINDRAY, HYLED X9) has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within Forty Five to Sixty (45-60) Calendar Days upon site readiness / from the time that the specific site is ready for the delivery of the units.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

CONFORME:	
Received Original	
Signature Over Printed Name	
Authorized Representative	
Date:	